04-24-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POR/REVO3 Tab settings → → ▼ 102429622 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ake L. Dahlquist Name: Sleepeck Printing Company 4. 16.03 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1226 West Seventh Street Assignment ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Dixon _____ State: IL ZIP: 61021 Other Execution Date: April 9, 2003 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): April 9, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Ryndak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 4/23/2003 DBYRNE 00000247 10417059 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 FC:8021 40.00 BP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: RYNDAK & SURI 50-0503 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago __ State: IL__ ZIP: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April //o . 2003 James D. Ryndak Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 19465-10389

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 19465-10389

Serial No.	
Filed:	
which are hereby acknowledged, Illinois corporation), its successo interest in the invention or improvapplication for Letters Patent of the undersigned on the 2day of papplications for United States Leton said invention or improvement	Collar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of the undersigned inventor hereby assigns to Sleepeck Printing Company (an irs and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and vements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an he United States, entitled: MAILING ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY, executed by 2003, and in said application and any and all other ters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be ons, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby Patent to said assignee.	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
The undersigned hereby this assignment the date and seri	authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in ial number of said application.
assignee, to execute any division and any oath, declaration or affid Letters Patent that may be grante assigned herein becoming involve the matters of preparing and executereof. The undersigned agrees the United States and vest in said enjoyed by said assignee, to the	ne undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said ral, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, avit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any red upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent red in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in cuting the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been
interest in said invention or impro	n, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and vements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the rees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection ters patent therefor. Ake L. Dahlquist
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	ss
COUNTY OF)	
	ic in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Ake L. Dahlquist</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing ecution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Notary Public
Notary Public	

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

PATENT RECORDED: 04/16/2003 REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0575